
Last: First: Department/Association: Specific Areas of Interest Email Address Phone
Bomgarden Ryan Biomedical Sciences Protein Chemistry, Biochemistry, Mass Spectromety ryan.bomgarden@thermofisher.com 815-531-9433
Munirathinam Gnanasekar Biomedical Sciences

(Experimental Therapeutics)

Prostate Cancer; Cancer Stem Cells; Natural Products; 

Photodynamic Therapy

mgnanas@uic.edu 815-395-5773

Puri Neelu Biomedical Sciences Lung cancer, studying biomarkers in blood & tumor of lung 

cancer pts. Studies are translational.

neelupur@uic.edu 815-395-5678

Shearrow Caleb Biomedical Sciences EGFR/mTOR signalling in NSCLC, biochemical 

manufacturing, statistical validation and analysis.

calebshearrow@gmail.com 815-901-4115

Zheng Guoxing Biomedical Sciences

(Immunology)

Atherosclerosis, Diabetes, Immune regulation guoxingz@uic.edu 815-395-5691

Kapoor Roger Dermatology

Northpointe 

rogerkapoor@gmail.com 815-525-4070

Maheshwari Hiralal Endocrinology Endocrinology hgmaheshwari@yahoo.com 847-830-5785
Jones Alesia Fam & Comm Medicine Adolescent victimization, trauma, intimate partner violence, 

health disparities

alesiah@uic.edu 815-395-5716

Khare Manorama Fam & Comm Medicine Chronic disease & obesity prevention in rural, underserved, 

minority populaitons; behavioral lifestyle change 

interventions, Community based and Community engaged 

research; texting & mhealth interventions for health 

promotion

mkhare1@uic.edu 815-395-5762

Kindler Matthew Fam & Comm Medicine Mental Health, Social Work, Criminal Justice mkindler@wincoil.us 815-395-5717
King Mitchell Fam & Comm Medicine msking@uic.edu 815-395-5680
Polizzotto Michael Fam & Comm Medicine Clinical Informatics mpolizzotto@swedishamerican.org 779-696-6753
Rhyne Christopher Fam & Comm Medicine Headache Medicine cprhyne@gmail.com 779-696-9512
Ross Joseph Fam & Comm Medicine QAI, Family Medicine Education joeross@uic.edu 815-972-1000
Turner James Fam & Comm Medicine Addiction Medicine jturner@uhhg.org 217-826-2361
Wells Michael Fam & Comm Medicine Family Practice mwells@midwestmedicalcenter.org 815-776-7381
Wollstadt Loyd Fam & Comm Medicine Geriatrics, Hospice Care, Nursing Home Care loydw@uic.edu 815-985-0258
Zimmermann Kristine Fam & Comm Medicine Chronic disease prevention; physical activity promotion; 

rural health; women’s health; community-

based/community-engaged research; implementation 

science

kzimme3@uic.edu 815-395-5793

Bowyer Brad Gastroenterolgy broad range of topics within clinical gastroenterology and 

nutrition. 

drbowyer@rockfordgi.com 815-397-7340

Chang Linda Health Sciences Education

(Pharmacology)

Evidenced-based medicine, curriculum development, 

population health

lchang@uic.edu 815-395-5588

Chastain Paul Health Sciences Education

(Biochemistry; Genetics)

DNA Structure & Function, Replication & Fiber Analysis; 

Chromatin Fiber Analysis; Enhanced Medical School 

Education Activities; PowrApps; Matlab Programming; 

Mannequin-Based Simulation; Computer Programming; 

Curriculum Design; Environment Influence on Disease 

Pathogenesis & Aging

pdchast7@uic.edu 815-395-5622

Clements-Jewery Hugh Health Sciences Education

(Physiology; Education)

Team-Based Learning; Flipped Classroom; medical 

education, physiology

hughcj14@uic.edu 815-395-5698

Ganas Koren Health Sciences Education Pediatric Mental Health, PTSD, suicide prevention, ADHD 

intervention

kganas1@uic.edu 815-395-5561

Merchant Aftab Health Sciences Education Case reports, clinical research, medical education amerc@uic.edu 815-395-5855
Pope Samuel Health Sciences Education 

(Microbiology/Immunology)

Bioterrorism; Immunology of Prosthetic; Atherosclerosis 

(anti- HMGB1); Helicobacter pylori 

spope42@uic.edu 815-395-5664

Ahmad Iftekhar Medicine Radiation oncology iftekhar.u.ahmad@osfhealthcare.org 815-227-2673
Alexander John Medicine

(Internal Medicine)

Internal Medicine; Obesity Medicine; Antiaging; Metabolic 

& Functional Medicine

kuttapee4d@aol.com 630-246-0960

Baloch Luqman Medicine Hopes to have add'l projects approved by December, 

looking for medical students. Hepatology, GI, and Critical 

Care

lbaloc2@uic.edu
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Bopanna Suraj Medicine

(Pulmonary & Critical Care)

Lung Cancer; Industrial Lung Disease surajbopanna@gmail.com 847-702-4119

Dela Cruz Chester Medicine general neurology chester.delacruz@cghmc.com 815-622-6732
Farokhi Farhad Medicine Ventricular arrhythmia, atrial fibrillation and role of left 

atrial appendage in cardiovascular diseases.

ffarokhi@uic.edu 815-721-0576

Ginsberg Harry Medicine Medical Education hginsberg@mhemail.org 815-971-6399
Greenlaw Roger Medicine Lifestyle Medicine and Epigenetics rgreen97@aol.com 815-262-1776
Houck Meghann Medicine Transitional Medicine, Adolescent Medicine megvhouck13@gmail.com 815-971-4066
Iyer Laxman Medicine

(Cardiology)

Preventative Cardiology liyer@ksbhospital.com 815-285-5815

Khan Mohammed Medicine

(Hospice & Pallative Care)

Supportive Oncology; Malignant Pain Management mahmedkhan@mhemail.org 815-971-4066

Nafsi Tabassum Medicine Pulmonary disease, respiratory failure, pulmonary 

hypertension, lung cancer, Asthma/COPD and Sarcoidosis

tnafsi@swedishamerican.org 779-696-6102

Nelligan Gregory Medicine Inflammatory Bowel Disease, Hepatitis and Reflux Disease gregoryn@uic.edu 815-395-5651

Osborn Barbara Medicine Nutrition pobolo1211@gmail.com 815-395-5155
Patel Alpa Medicine 

(Geriatrics; Internal Med)

Geriatric Topics; Dementia amp1581@yahoo.com 630-779-8534

Rifkin Gary Medicine - retired

(Infect Dis)

grifkin@uic.edu 815-395-5638

Smith Jeffrey Medicine 

(Cardiac Electrophysiology)

Arrhythmias jsmith59@uic.edu 815-395-5610

Sweeney Charles Medicine Chronic Kidney Disease and Progression, Diabetic 

Nephropathy and Acute Kidney Injury

csweeney@rockfordnephrology.org 815-227-8300

Thukral Chandrashekhar Medicine

(Gastroenterology)

Rockford Gastroenterology Associates drthukral@rockfordgi.com 815-397-7340

Tsaras Geoffrey Medicine 

(Infect Dis)

Orthopedic (Bone) Infections tsaras.geoffrey@gmail.com 815-980-5831

779-696-1890
Weiss Sheldon Medicine

(Internal Medicine)

Teaching sheldonaw@comcast.net 815-222-9089

Glasser Michael Nat'l Center for Rural Hlth Prof Rural Health Primary Care, Depression/Older Adults, michaelg@uic.edu 815-395-5848
MacDowell Martin Nat'l Center for Rural Hlth Prof Rural Health, Health Services Public Health, Wellness 

Program

mmacd@uic.edu 815-395-5579

Al Khabbaz Antoun OB/Gyn Ectopic opregnancy-rsk factors, twin deliveries, prenatal 

care

akhabbaz@crusaderhealth.org 815-490-1600

Bradley Sarah OB/Gyn Current project (Fall 2020) regarding prevalence of OB 

Hospitalists & other staffing models in US L&D units

sbradley@swedishamerican.org

Durkee Timothy Ob/Gyn Reproductive Biology, Placental physiology, phase three 

clinical trials

tjdurkee@aol.com 815-637-6200

Shah Sudha OB/Gyn Clinical OB sudha2148@yahoo.com 815-621-4505
Nora Richard Oncology data mining, demographic info associated with cancer 

diagnoses and outcomes.

richard.nora@osfhealthcare.org 815-227-2273

Blaney Saad Pathology Pathology sblaney@ksbhospital.com 815-981-4184
Bhateja Manika Pediatrics ADHD, mbhateja@swedishamerican.org 779-696-1215
Frenkel Lawrence Pediatrics-retired Pediatric Infectious Diseases, Allergy/Immunology lfrenkel@uic.edu 908-616-8650
Kaskavage Jillian Pediatrics antibiotic stewardship; infant/toddler nutrition; 

practice/adherence of evidence-based guidelines; 

vaccination rates/barriers

jkaskavage@mhemail.org 815-971-2162

Phelan Karen Pediatrics Med Educ, Outpatient Clinical Trials karenp@uic.edu 815-971-3070
Potts Michael Pediatrics Medical Education in Clinical Clerkships michaelp@uic.edu 815-971-3070
Veeravalli Krishna Pharmacology Cancer Biology; Pharmacology; Ischemic Stroke krishnav@uic .edu 309-671-8442
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Vickrey Robert Psychiatry Forensic Psychiatry, Development Disabilities, 

Administrative Psychiatry

bvick454@aol.com 815-905-9761

Waitzkin Howard Sociology  Health policy, Patient-doctor communication, Behavioral 

medicine

waitzkin@newmex.com 815-599-6000

Bear Brian Surgery 

(Orthopedics)

bbear@uic.edu 815-398-9491

Ferry Scott Surgery

(Pediatric Orthopedic)

General Pediatric Ortho:  Pediatric Fracture Care scottferry@live.com 919-280-8727

Janjua Muhammad Surgery

(Neurosurgery)

Current projects (Fall 2020) 

1. Subdural empyema

2. Cerebellar AVMs

3. Role of Simpson grading in meningioma resection

4. Treatment Guidelines for thoracolumbar fractures

mjanjua@mhemail.org

Minore Stephen Surgery Anesthesiology, Cardiac Anesthesia and Pain Management minore@aol.com 815-636-6160

Myers John Surgery 

(CT Surgery; Hospice)

Surgery; General and Cardiothoracic, death and dying; 

professionism, anatomy, history of medicine & surgery

johmyers@uic.edu 815-670-0328

Pickvance Elizabeth Surgery

(Pediatric Orthopedic)

Medical Health Care Provider Models; Club Feet; Hip 

Dislocation

epickvance@mhemail.org 815-971-7400

Provenza Margaret Surgery 

(Brookside Clinic)

mprovenza@swedishamerican.org 779-696-9201

Pryor Landon Surgery

(Plastic Surgery)

Facial Aesthetics LPryor@DrPryor.com 330-284-9633

Sweet Fred Surgery/

Rockford Spine Center

fasweet@rockfordspine.com 815-316-2100

Vakharia Mitul Surgery

 (Ophthalmology)

Cornea; Ext. Disease; Cataract Surgery; Refractive Surgery mitulv@gmail.com 815-654-2020

Zahurullah Fazlur Surgery

(Otolaryngology)

Clinical Research and Chart Review Research that pertains 

to  general otolaryngology

fzahurullah@mhemail.org 815-971-2810


